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PETITION #FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
NE/Corner Spook Hill Road at
Rayville Road

(1700 Rayville rRoad)

4th Election District

1rd Councilmanic District

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 32-261-X

Thomas A. LaMonica, et ux
Petitioners

* * * * L

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners hereby request a special exception to use the

subject property for a camp and associated/related facilities, pursuant to

Sections 1A01.2.C.3 and 1A03.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

tions (B.C.Z2.R.), as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Thomas A. LaMonica, appeared, testified and

wore represented by Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire. Also appearing on

range of outdonor activities, including canceing, camping, and hike and
bike trails, as well as educational programs on the environment and farm-
ing. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners have no intention of using
the property for any use other than as a farm and camp and as a measure of
good faith, have entered the property into the Baltimore County Agricultur-
al Land Preservation Program. There was some discussion as to whether
this property can remain in that program and continue to operate as a camp.
That is a matter which will have to be resolved between the State of Mary-

land and the Petitioner. By virtue of this Order, the Petitioner will be

. permitted to continue as a camp operation; however, 1 have no jurisdiction

over the Agricultural Land Preservation Program. I hope that the Petition-
er can continue to operate this facility and remain in that progrm. The

overwhelming testimony was that this facility benefits the citizens of

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits a camp use in the R.C.
zones by special exception. It is equally clear that the continued use of
the subject property as a camp would not be detrimental to the primary
uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be determined if the conditions
as delineated in Section 502.1 are satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the use proposed met the prescribed standards and
requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. In fact, the
Petitioner has shown that the property has been used as a camp since 1963
without any detriment to the neighborhocod and that its continued use as
such would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and circum-
stances do not show that a camp at the particular location described by

Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and beyond that

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this o "’Y(day of February, 1992 that the Petition for
Special Exception to use the subject property for a camp and associated/
related facilities, pursuant toc Sections 1A01.2.C.4 and 1A03.3.B.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.2.R.), in accordance with Peti-

tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1) _The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
c?edlng at this time is at their own risk wuntil such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order

the Petitioner shall record a new deed in the Lané
R?cords of Baltimore County which reflects the non-den-
sity transfer of the 4.918 acre parcel in Case No,
92-172-SPH to the subject property. A copy of the
recorded deed shall be submitted to the Zoning Commis-

sioner's Office for inclusion in the case file.

inherently associated with such a special exception use, irrespective of

i n, Bob Thompson, . . ]
John Hutchinso e Baltimore County tremendously and provides a much needed service to every-

behalf of the Petition were Robert Belcher,

3) When applying for any building permits, the site
plan and/or landscaping plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of

this Order.
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Learning Center. Said property is improved witn a farm, two dwellings, "y : . R . .
The Petitioner noted that the Baltimore County Department of of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis- ety Zning Comm
. Deputy Zoning Commissioner
as £~ H F o T TR N

tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. r BRalt
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There were no Protestants. . . . .
one. It is also clear that the Agricultural Land Preservation Program 18 ‘te location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

David Wangerin, David Marshall, and Ken Smith.

property, known as 1700 . .
! a very beneficial program that restricts the use of such land. It would The use proposed will not be detrimental to the health, safety,

Test imony indicated that the subject

58.39 acres, more Or less, . . L . .
benefit everyone if the Petitioner could remain 1n that program while at or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in

Rayville Road, consists of a gross area of 1

roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes

5 is ai Valley Outdoor . .
1 and is the site of the Genesee Y the same time operate this camp.

[ P _— . )

split zoned R.C. 2 and R.C.

s i i eration, and _ .
s and various sheds and barns accessory to the farming op Recreation and Parks supports the continued use of the property as a camp

garage

) . 11di . i i ing operation. . . . . : : S s :
an office and accessory buildings associated with the camplng OP in conjunction with the farming operation, indicating that the camp and After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it

center of the property. . e . , :
its related activities are a worthwhile program which should be contin- appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-

Rayville Road runs through approximately the

lize the use of
tions as more fully described below.
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ued. The Petitioners testified that the relief requested meets the spe-

-

Pet itioners filed the instant Petiticn in an effort to lega
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i y d obtain ap- . ) ) . .
the north side of Rayville Road as a camp and O P cial exception requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. and Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-

the property on

i ' id camp on the south side of Rayville . - .
proval for the future expansion of said camp Y that the use of the property as a camp will not result in any detriment to lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

b T I it 5 d from this : X .
Testimony indicated that Petitioners have operated a camp the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community. relief requested in the special exception should be granted.

Road.

RECE!

location since 1963. Petitioner testified that the camp offers a wide
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Suite 113 Comthouse
400 Washiglon Avenae
(110) B87-4386

Towwson, KLY 22010
February 20, 1992 The undersigned, owner(s) of the property situate
described i o Gancrpilan smd sk tach Bate 14 e  Par pres. Sy polies b
Ption under the Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimors County, to use the ‘
Date of retum:...«;'l.?/.'/y‘z/

berein described property for .__a.camo_and _associated/related facilities,
pursuant to BCZR Sections 1301.2.C.4 and 1A03.3.B.2 o

o e R

December 11, 1991

Howard L.. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenie, Suile 113
Towson, Maryland 21204
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——————————— THOMAS A. & DORIS M LaMONICA
1700 RAYVILLE ROAD, SIXTH ELECTION DISTRICT

Property is to be postad and advertissd as prescribed by Zoning Regeistions.

RF: DPETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NE/Corner Spook Hill Road at Rayville Road
{1700 Rayville Road)
6th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District L orwe, 3 "
Thomas A. LaMonica, et ux - Petitioners “mmmn'ﬂ& ”mhﬂm'w

Case No. 92-261-X of Baitimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoming
Legal Owner(s): the Law o

Dear Mr. Alderman: Robert A. Belcher
and Liber 5949, folio 918

T orlbunhhfyl -
¢2,.¢ o (c |
"'lé.”j;,‘----é-‘ 2l N 57%19%00™i, 724.35'; N L1%U5130"E, 1030.77'; N 32%46700"™W, 1550.75'; .\ M
Christine A. Belcher Thomas A. LaMonica N 41%19'2U"E, UL, 73'; N 6%52132"E, 162.75'; N MO¥36'26"E, 114.18'; , TOWSON, MD., —— gl
S 70%00'00"E, 652.00'; N 80%00'00"E, 340.00'; NS1#18'ST"E, 5U6.4T';

:Pﬁﬁ Print’ Name) ‘ )
. :Z&-J ﬁ Qg;g?y, L Y/ N 25%25'02"E, 385.81'; S GU¥SUTS2ME, 332,93'; S 19%55'30"E, 428.12';
Siature -

ZONING DESCRIPTION
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BEGINNING at the intersection of Rayville and Spook Hill Roads, both of
which are 30 foot wide, as recorded in two deeds, Liber 1429, folio 486

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e g iy R

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been grant-

ed in accordance with the attached Order.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

in Lthe evenl any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to Lhe County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

published in TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

| successive

Ll

TEA i A DX LR S 50%UT'00"W, 447.66'; S 3B%00'00E, 531.30'; N 42¥43'00"E, 225.43';

very truly yours, ___.?_-._9.- Box 1287 Doris M. LaMonica

A 1B e

TTMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

N 51%48'00"E, 269.94'; S 66%01'00"E, TUS.55'; S 5%39'00"W, 1122.00'; . Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of

cockeysville, MD 21030 S 28%11'32"W, 178.22'; S 32%50'00"W, 175.25'; S 67%52'00"W, T94.66'; weeks, the first publication appearing on ]1 -
) S 60%29'35"W, 270.60'; S 27%55'00"W, 295.26'; S 5¥05'00"W, 134.47%;

S 56%19100"™W, 346.56'; N 36%24'56"W, 380,84'; N 3U%AT'00"W, 251.60%; s, 1082 1 200 o

Altorney for Petitioner: S 25¥56'00"W, 385.61'; S 6441700, 251,62' to the place of BEGINNING. P et iy e iming

Howard L. Alderman, Jr. 1700 Rayville Road  329-6271 LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
' y oring Corsrmiasioner i TOWSON TIMES,

" 111180 Janvary 16, g . ’E O\I'Q"‘

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Belcher ) . ‘
Y £ Address Phons Ne.
Publisher

P.0. Box 1287, Cockeysville, Md.
Parkton, Maryland 21120
City and State

w7 A
People's Counsel Sgnatu Ra
Levin & Gann, P.A. Suite 113

e —-305 W._Chesapeake Ave. Neme, aédress ang
- number
Address tract purchaser or hm ::dmmm'lu
Towson, MD 21204
H. L. Alderman, Jr., Esq.

City and State Name
Attorney’s Telephons No.: 3210600 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue 321-0600

ORDER RECE FOR FILING
Date Y 2
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Baltimore County Government
.Baltimore County Government Office of Zoning Administration
Baltimore County Government . Office of Zoning Administration and Development Management
Office of Zoning Administration ' and Development Management ' Office of Planning & Zoning
- andffl)evc:.olgmen_t ‘“;";ger.?:;m Office of Planning & Zoning gy

Office of Planning oni

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION T —

> 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
e 111 West Chesapeake Avenue i 410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 212014 (410) 887-3353
\‘ tf]z 111 West Chesapeake Avenue (410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21204 (410) -
1_\\1’ .19 Towson, MD 2120+

January 27, 1992
TOWSON, MD.,
nt was

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiseme

1{7 I [ 2 1
DATE: - i P

Howard L. Alderman, Esquire
h of | succesgive

. Levin & Gann, P.A., Suite 113
NOTICE OF HEARING
in Towson, Baltimore County. Md., onceine \u ql
19 _1 W

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
weeks, the first publication appearing on \ ' Robert A. and Christine . Belcher

The Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore RE: ;tem No. 277, Case No. 92-261-38PX
P. 0. Box 1287 Zounty will hold a pablic hearing on the property idemtified berein in Petitioner: Thomas A. LaMonica, et ux
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 Room 118, Baltimore County Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenme, Towmon, Maryland 21204 as follows: Petition for Special Exception

Dear Mr. Alderman:
RE:
! ; - m

2 for
m.m

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans
Soad 1700 Rayville Road submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
WRENCE E. SCHMIDT, ze !,e t‘/\ - 1700 Rayv!illlne Comcilmani 6tb Election District - 3rd Councilmanic from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure that all
um“mmi"-'mm' ',.,"i ﬁ . ' - sth n, ) Dmmi_“; o l;mj Legal Uwner(s): Thomas A. and Doris W.LaMmics parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
16 mgaltm (;);,,r( ) :Qhen. -~ ?ﬂa:d";:mim A. Belcher Contract Purchaser{s): Robert A. and Christine A. Belcher
TTANNS0  January 16. co o Y _ _

made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY S, 1992 at 2:00 p.m. improvements that may have a bearing on this case.
Publisher
Dear Petitioner{s):

proposed

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC

that offer or request information on your petition. If additional

. . . . Special Exception for a camp and associated/related facilities. comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them

. Please be advised that $ ;<\ /% is due for advertising and posting of the above capticned to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

15 (}\*(g /)% property. in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
) THIS FPEE MUST BE PAID. ALSO, THE ZOWING SIGN & POST SET(S) MUST BE RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR -

date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
TE DAY OF THE s accordingly.
THE ORDER SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGHN & POST SET(S) FROM 2L, £

" IR The following comments are related only to the filing of future
Loairanoe o WII zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
Please forward your check via return mail to tbe, Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 :ndCh:waan conon oot iSions omt ee
Rocm Towson, Maryland 21204. It should have your case mmber noted therecn made |
:‘;ﬁ; tnB:lBt;mCo;nty Maryland. In order to prevemt delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or
r
your Order, ismediate attention to this metter is suggested.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
. . ’ attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
_ . . comply with all aspects of the zoning requlations and petitions

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYm:ON ‘

. NUE !
{CE OF FINANCE - REVE
:gca.u.meous CASH RECEIPT

. ' filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.
o bl
i ] ( )

i T PR SN P S A AP S O S S S,

A ) ACCOUNT

ARNOLD JABL(N
DIRECIOR

amount_$__

N

|
RECKEIVED : , - . : o
FROM: g - L, ]

=

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF

m PN - AGNCY YELLOW -

CASHIER
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. Baltimore County Government s @ imore county M CAND
Office of Zoning Administration
. a?;jfrll)cvﬁ}()}E;‘j:l(;};;m&n;i%?‘;m DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
ice i .

Baltimore County Government
Firc Department

Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments

gl INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Dace:January 2d, 1392 .
Page 2

—— e Ty e e

7‘0() [-‘.asl_lnppa) Rf)a_djuilc 001 I
son. M o Aemue January 24, 1992 Towson, M) 2120-3500 ; :
111 West Chesapeake Avenue (410) 8873353
Towson, MDD 21204

TO: Arnold Jablon, Dirgctor
2] Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they o o ot o
) sible for the accuracy and completeness of any such
;:titigﬁpon;il petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and | . fonis Aninstration nd Dvelope
: Zoni ersonnel prior to the hearing. In tk_le . | |
comi“tﬁgt ct)ge giitfg:lggs pnot been filed correctly, there is o o o e AdVisory.com1tte? - of .
zzizys a possibility that another hearing will be r:qulred or tgi corig san 271 Zoing Notsry Comsas aeeng of
i issi i the petition due to errors
Zoning Commissioner will deny

| j d '. Di rector
| NEC Spook Hill Road (#1700 Rayville Road), D-6, Private Water an
imcompleteness.

Zoning Administration and
Sewer Development Management
3} Attorneys and/or engineers who make appointments to file

Baltimore County Office Building
petitions on a reqular basis and fail to keep the appointment

Towson, MD 21204
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

i i i i he

i notice will be required to submit t

:;;l;g;iiatz ti—],.?.nghctzzz at the time future appointments are made.

Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance notice,
i.e. 72 hours. will result in the loss of filing fee.

PR —

A camp and related facilities may not be located in an Agricu’ltura]_ RE: Property Owner: THOMAS A. LAMONTCA AKD DORLE N N
Preservation District, therefore the Department of Environmental Prgtect1on
and Resource Management and the State of Maryland cannot support this Locat ion: $1700 KAYVILLE HOAD
ili i special exception. Any questions may be directed to Robert Ryan at 887-2904.
gry truly yours, Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this p
4

Ttem No.: 277 Zoning Agenda:  JANUARY 14, 1992
Ay 31rd day of December, 1992. \
(o 7 3 4'.{ . .

Centlemen:
“§SF:rmp

JAMES E. DYER Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
e 277 _ING/GWRMP

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ]

this Bureau and the comrents below are applicable and required to be
correctec or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commente at this time.
OLD JAB

. DIRECTOR

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. LaMonica

Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Belcher

A

JED: jw

Enclosures

o . :{ Noted and
REVIEWER: ’U'szk\\lgvfkﬁﬂ'- T Approved _
Received By:

Plgnning Gioup\;
Special Inspection Division

Fire Prevention Bureau

e

ol

Zoifing Plans Advisory ittee

JP/KEK

Petitioner: Thomas A. LaMonica, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney: Howard L. Alderman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 16, 1992
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for January 14, 1992

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Items 276, 277, 278, 279, and 280.

For Item 281, a County Review Group Meeting will be
required, unless a waiver of same is approved.

PEAN K G

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief
Developere Engineering Division

TR Sl

LAW OFFICES ﬁ
BALTIMORE OFFICT LEVIN & GANN ELLIS inls -1960)
MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BU/ILDING A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 3
O o A 305 W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
BAL TIMCRE, MARYLAND .*120I TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 smssvms_',_?gp 21784
301-539-3700 301-321-0600

TELECOPIER 301-625-900 TELECOPIER 301-206-2801 !%

HOWARD L. ALDERMAN JR December 31, 1991

D-DEL

Arnold Jablon, Director _

office of Zoning Administration and
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Consolidation of Hearings
Case No.: 91-172-SPH
Petition for Special Exception

Dear Mr. Jablon:

1 have. this morning, filed a Petition for Special Exception
on properti;s currently owned by Mr. and Mrs. Robertdéelgyzgt;gﬁ
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas LaMonica. I have previously filed a 7:-SPH)
for Special Hearing on the Belcher property(Case No.tgs:}it coulé
which hearing was postponed from November 20, 1991 sO ‘M?
be consolidated for hearing with the Petition filed today.

be scheduled as
I am, therefore requesting that a hearing s

soon as possible on tﬁe pPetition filed today, and that Case‘:o. 91
172-SPH be heard at the same time. Please advise me of the _egrlng
date and do not hesitate to contact me if you need any additiona

information to process this request.
Very truly yours,

Howard L. Alderman, Jr.

HLAJr/1s

cc: Mr. Robert Thompson
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Belche;
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas La Monica

ot

® Q@ i x|
vis kit 247
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 29, 1992
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Gary L Kerns, Chief .
Comprehensive and Community Planning
Office of Planning and 2Zoning

SUBJECT: LaMonica/Belcher Property, Item No. 277

In reference to the applicant's request, staff offers no
comments.

If there should be any further questions or if this off@ce can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Ooffice of Planning at 887-3211.

Report prepared by:
Jéff éy ong

GLK/JL:rdn
ITEM277/TXTROZ

5114 North Charles Street
Baltimore. MD 21210-2096
{301) 435-2800

SO HOOL O F B Al VMo

January 27, 1991

Dear Dave, Jon and Jana:

Thank you all for your time, energy, advice, <flexibility,
and enthusiasm during our 7th grade winter camping trip. We all
left Genesee Valley feeling very good about our trip and your
organization.

I do belief that the winter camping experience is the most
valuable and rewarding for our students. The “adverse” weather
conditions seem to bring out the best in the kids. All of them
(even the ones who complained during the entire ¢trip!) have
expressed how much they enjoyed the trip. The parents have been
equally supportive, if not a little surprised that the kids had a

good time!

Thanks again for all the extra things you did for us.
Allowing us to move into the J separate facilities, transporting
egquipment to the different tent areas, giving suggestions for
warming up cold bodies--each of these extras went a long way
towards making the trip a success and making my Job easier.

, I look forward to future trips at Geneseem Valley!!

Sincerely,

(v (S

! Provides a Basis “or | ifetime Growth

NS ar2l -f

RUREAL CF TRAFTTC FNGINEERING
DLPARTHENT OF PURLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: V¥ebruary 3, 1992
Mr. Arnold Jabloa, Disector
Gffice of Zoning administration
and Development Management

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SURBJECT: Z2.A.C. Comments

OA.C. MEETING DATE: January 14, 1992

VTEM NUMBER: 277

this office nas no comments for the subliect site.

ke 4 nlh

Ruhee J. Famili 7
Traffic Fngineer 1

RJIF/1lvd

Restaurant & Tavemn

3493 Sweet Air Road, Jacksonville, Maryland 21130 301-667-1222
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BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

BALTIMORE OFFICE LAW OFFICES

MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BULLDING LEVIN 8 GANN ELLIS LEVIN {1893-1960)

2 HOPKINS PLAZA
9TH FLOOR. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
410-539-3700
TELECOPIER 410-625-9050 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-321-0600
TELECOPIER 410-296-280)

November 18, 1992

Timothy Kotroco, Esquire
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Office of the Baltimore County Zoni i
0ld Courthouse Y ng Commissioner

Room 115
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Recorded Deeds

Case No.: 92-172-SPH
Case No.: 92-261-X

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Pursuant to your orders issued in the above-refere
I enclgse herewith a copy of a Deed of Non-density t;g§§;g§s§2£
appr9x1mate1y 4.q18 acres, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber 9377, folio 251. I have also enclosed a
copy of a Deed'of Merger wherein the previously mentioned 4.9 acres
was merged with other lands held by the IA and Development
Corpgratlon, said deed being recorded among the Land Records of
Baltlmo;e County in Liber 9377, folio 256. I believe that the
submiSS{on of these deeds for inclusion in the above-referenced
case files completes the requirements of the respective

petitioners, other than to reference the respective
. : . " cases
applications for building permits. P on any

Should you need or desire any additional info i i i
] rmation in this
regard, piease do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

HLAJr/ls
Enclosures (2)

cc: Mr. Thomas LaMonica

Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Belcher
Mr. Robert Thompson

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent

January 29, 1992

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

The Genesee Valley Outdoor Learning Center is an integral part of

the wellness instructional program of the Baltimore County Public

Schools. The activities conducted at the site, by the staff and our

teachers, provide a facet of education that cannot be replicated in a
school setting.

| have been on the Genesee site many times. The confidence course
and the farm are both of tremendous interest and value to our students.

| support the efforts and honesty of the staff of the Learning Center

to rezone the property on the east side of Rayville Road to camp and
associated/related facilities.

May the Zoning Commission recognize the long term worth of this

fine educational facility and support the request for zoning change.

Sincerely,

I Mece

John S. Heck
Coordinator
Office of Healith

Towson, Maryland — 21204
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". Feb. 3, 14l!

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmldt

“eoning Commisaioner of Baltlimore County
400 Washlngton Ave. Rm. 118

Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt,

This letter 18 in reference to Case 892-261-X. We would |lke
you to know that we support the change in zonlng from
agricul ture to camp and assoclated/related faclllitles,
Genesee Valley Outdoor Learning Center has brought numerousg
atudents to their facllity on the LaMonlca's land for
purposes of team bullding, trust and self-confldence
pullding. We totally support thelr program and have had no
complalints with thelr operatlon nor with the students who
camp ang particlipate |n the program.

Sincerety,

'I

‘ " Ran 0
7}'16«: S L',,{é/)'-:?ﬂ-ac/

- nr. i | Kf%;éaf/é;;:);vua/

/ b :}j )." g_../'; R T

. Feb. 3, 19.

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmldt
Zoning Commissioner of Baltlmore County

400 Washington Ave. Rm. 118
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Schmlat,

Thi= letter is In reference to Case #92-261-X. We would |ike
you to know that we support the change In zonlng from
agriculture to camp and assoclated/related faclllitles,
Genesee Valley Outdoor Learning Center has brought numerous
students to thelr faclllty on the LaMonlica“s land for
purposes of team bulldlng, trust and self-confldence
bullding. We totally support thelr program and have had no
complaints with thelr operatlion nor with the students who
camp and partlcipate In the program.

Sincerely,

SRS 2

. \S;Z¢CL
fluipitt

45377 KE2S56
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NO CONSIDERATION Property Tax Acc't Mo.:
NO TRANSFER TAX
NO TITLE REPORT

Deed of Merger

THIS DEED, made this I day of J%M._, 1992, by and

between LA AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Maryland Corporation,
party of the first part, and LA AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a
Maryland Corporation, party of the second part.

WHEREAS, in Case No. 92-172-8PH, the Deputy Soning
Commissioner for Baltimore County approved the non-density transfer
of 4.918 + acres to the party of the first part; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner ordered further that
the 4.918 + acres transferred to the party of the first part (by a
deed from Robert A. Belcher and Christine A. Belcher, his wife,
which deed is intended to be recorded immediately prior hereto) was
to be merged with certain of the adjoining property owned by the
party of the first part herein; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the order of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner for Baltimore County, the party of the first part
hersby intends to merge certain of the lands owned by said party.

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of WO consideration, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part
does hereby grant and convey to the said party of the secnnd part,
its successors and assigns, in fee simple, all that parcel of
ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and
described as follows, that is to say:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF,
entitled °‘DESCRIPTION OF A TRACT OF LAND PREPARED FOR
THOMAS LaMONICA CONTAINING 69.388 ACRES OF LAND ON
RAYVILLE ROAD IN THE SIXTH DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND, *

BEING and intending to include the first parcel of ground
which by deed dated January 17, 1991 and recorded among the Land
Records for Baltimore County in Liber No. 5.M. Mo. 8696, folio 235,
was granted and conveyed by Harry C. Hedrick, Perscnal
Representative of the Estate of Russell F. Hedrick, deceased, unte
La and Development Corporation, the herein named Grantor.

BEING ALSO a portion of the property which by Corrective Deed
datad July 22, 1978 and among the land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K. Jr., No. 5949, folio 919, was
granted and conveyed by Myrtle G. Matthews unto Russell P. Hedrick.

BEING ALSO the same parcel of ground which by deed of even
date herewith and recorded or intended to be recorded immediately
prior hereto, was granted and conveyed by Robert A. Belcher and
Christine A. Belcher, his wife, to La and Development Corporation,
the herein named Grantor. \Fﬂ

BEING ALSO a part of property which by deed dated July 186,
1991, and recorded among the Land Records for Baltimore County in
Liber 8898, Folio 74, was granted and conveyed by Robert A. Belcher
and Christine A. Belcher and Christine A. Belcher, his wife, to
Robert A. Belcher and Christine A. Belcher, his wife.

= TRANSIER FAXNE © 258 QUI 1
' Lewglo ot b :
" - - Page 1 - BALTIMOK, COU - Lyt ARD

iCs.. 1 saw Per —ix. .

#9377 a5 |

DEED
Non-Density Transfer
THIS DEED, is made this _ﬁ day of :&im '
1992, by and between/kOBBIT A. BELCHER and CHRISTINE A. BELCHER,
his wife, Grantors, parties of the first part, and LA AND
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a body corporate of the State of Maryland,
Grantee, party of the second part.

WHERBAS, primarily for agricultural purposes, the parties
hereto intend the Grantors to transfer via a NON-DENSITY TRANSFER,
4.918 + acres of ground, zoned RC-2, presently owned by Grantors to
Grantee, said acreage to be combined with Grantee's adjoining,
recorded parcel which contains 64.470 + acres, which larger parcel
is also zoned R.C.-2, and is located to the north and east of the
subject parcel; and

WHEREAS, the said 4.918 + acres was granted and conveyed,
as the secondly described parcel, by deed dated January 17, 1991,
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
No. 8696, folio 235, by Harry C. Hedrick, Perscnal Representative
of the Estate of Russell P. Hedrick, deceased, unto the Gﬁfﬂfﬁe

§C iNP

herein; and oEED

WHEREAS, the 1991 transfer unto the Grantee e FoiH was

recorded without first obtaining the approval of tHe55Fo a0

Commissioner for Baltimore County; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee herein granted and conveyed the
4.918 + acres to the Grantors herein by deed recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber No. 8898, folio 72; and

WHEREAS, by deed dated July 16, 1991, and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber No. 8898, folio 14,
the Grantors herein combined the said 4.918 + acres with other,
adjoining lands owned by Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Grantee herein petitioned the

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County to conduct a Special

e
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Plat to Accompany Petition for Special Exception

PROPERTY ADDRESS: '700 Rayville Road
DEED REFERENCE:® Liber 1429 folio 486 & Liber 5949 folio 9I8

OWNER: Thomas A. & Doris M. LaMonica

TOTAL ENCLOSED AREA = 158.39* ACRES

NOTES ¢ Zoning Line ond dwelling localion shown hereon
per the 1988, 200’ scale Comprehensive

Zoning Map. THOMAS A WILHELM POBERT v SMITH

S 4842639

e

—

The coordinale licks shown hereon refer to Baltimore ,

County Coordinate System as shown on the 1988 / -

Comprehensive Zoning Map. The deed plotting shown N 40° 36’ 26" E, ,,4_,8'“\ o - VICINITY  MAP
: \ . : ! o ROBERT S YATES -

hereon is NOT physically tied to Baltimore County " 2033 4 26, /// SCALE! 1* = 200"

Coordinate System. . .
N 6°52' 32" E, 162.75 — | . .
’ /,/
“TERANCIS  BENTS

-

The bearings and distances shown hereon taken from deed and : . - 6015/ 49/ )
exceplion to that deed only. No survey has been preformed. AAA-13 ; ‘ 7 THOMAS P LAMONICA

U 9 e ' - o
ac @ 2t : " s
N o CHARLES P EFDWARDS e

- -

HEEr /158 & 0055/ 354 /

Petitioners seek approval ot a Special Exception tor a Camp,

pursuant to BCZR Sections |AQI.2.C.4 and 1A03.3.B.2. 54397 /670

BT e e B e e <AL —m o
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